

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.2591/2025

Tarachand Sitaram Sankusare and Anr.

Vs.

Scheduled Tribe Caste Certificate Scrutiny Committee, Chandrapur and Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
 appearances, Court's orders of directions
 and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. R. S. Parsodkar, Advocate for Petitioners.

Mr. S. S. Hulke, A.G.P. for Respondent Nos.1, 3, 5 & 6/State.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND
MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.

DATED : 08/05/2025.

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 24.06.2025.
3. Mr. S. S. Hulke, learned A.G.P. waives service of notice for respondent Nos.1, 3, 5 and 6.
4. The petitioner is at liberty to mention in case if the threat of termination is issued.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)